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Monday - Football Club 

Tuesday - Netball Competition 

Thursday - World Book Day 

- Year 4 Swimming 

Friday - Netball Club 

-Science Week Begins 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

 Young Voices Choir 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Samriddhi 

Holly Ollie 

Oak Toby 

Beech Maeve 

Birch Sofia 

Willow Sienna 

This half term’s Value is…… HONESTY 

 

 James  Cleo 

 Emmie  Reily 

 Margo  Joseph 

 Jacob   

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool Young Voices Concert 

We are incredibly proud of our choir, who had an unforgettable experience 
performing as part of the Young Voices concert at the O2 Arena on Tuesday 

evening. Singing alongside more than 8,000 children to a completely  
sold-out arena, our pupils rose to the occasion magnificently. 

After an intensive three-hour rehearsal, they took to the stage with  
remarkable energy, enthusiasm and confidence. The repertoire spanned a 

fantastic range of music — from Stevie Wonder to Taylor Swift, sea shanties 
to West End classics — and the children performed every song with real  

talent and joy. 
Their behaviour throughout the day was exceptional, and they represented 

our school beautifully both on and off the stage.  
A heartfelt thank you goes to Miss Newton for accompanying us, and a very 

special thank you to Mrs Deakin and Mrs Alli-Balogun, who supported us 
throughout the entire day and performed alongside the choir. The trip  

simply would not have been possible without their dedication and support. 
While we are sad that this marked the final Young Voices concert for our 
Year 6 pupils, we are excited to begin the next chapter. We will soon be 

opening choir membership to new singers, including Year 3 pupils — further 
details will be shared shortly. 

What a truly memorable evening for everyone involved!  

 

Book Swap Plea 
 

On World Book Day 
(5th March), we would like to have a 
Book Swap Room at lunchtime where 

children can take home a free book for 
them to enjoy. 

If you have any second hand books that 
you would like to donate please can you 
bring them in before the 

day so that we can  
arrange them for the  

children to choose from 
on Thursday. 

 

Year 3 and 4 have been  

preparing for their Rainforest 

Retreat exhibition!!!!  

Details to follow. 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Monday 31st August 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 30th October 2026 Half Term 

Monday 2nd November 2026 TPA INSET Day 

Friday 18th December 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 5th March 2026 World Book Day 

Friday 6th March 2026 Science Week Begins 

Monday 9th March 2026 International Women’s Day 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Holi Colour Day (Date Change) 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 26/27 

Monday 4th January 2027 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th January 2027 First Day of Term 

15th - 19th February 2027 Half Term 

Thursday 25th March 2027 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 26/27 

Monday 12th April 2027 First Day of Term 

31st May - 4th June 2027 Half Term 

Monday 7th June 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 23rd July 2027 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 27/28 

Thursday 26th August 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 27th August 2027 INSET Day 

First Day of Term Monday 31st August 


